

Case No: 73106-8-1

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS  
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON  
DIVISION I

FILED  
Feb 16, 2016  
Court of Appeals  
Division I  
State of Washington

---

**STATE OF WASHINGTON**

Petitioner,

v.

**DARLA KIDDER**

Respondent.

---

FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE  
STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR SKAGIT COUNTY

---

REPLY BRIEF ON APPEAL

---

SKAGIT COUNTY PROSECUTING ATTORNEY  
RICHARD A. WEYRICH, PROSECUTOR

By: HALEY W. SEBENS, WSBA#43320  
Deputy Prosecutor

Courthouse Annex  
605 South Third  
Mount Vernon, WA 98273  
(360) 336-9460

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

TABLE OF CONTENTS.....i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....ii

A. RCW 10.77.086(4) PROVIDES FOR DISMISSALS WHEN  
AFTER ATTEMPTS AT RESTORATION, COMPETENCY IS  
NOT RESTORED .....1

B. RESPONDENT’S FAILURE TO DISTINGUISH BETWEEN THE  
STATE AS THE PROSECUTING AUTHORITY AND WESTERN  
STATE HOSPITAL IMPROPERLY PLACES BLAME OF DELAY  
AND MISCONDUCT ON THE PROSECUTOR’S OFFICE  
.....6

C. RESPONDENT’S SUBSTANTIVE DUE PROCESS  
ARGUMENT IS NOT SUPPORTED BY THE RECORD OR THE  
TRIAL COURT’S DISMISSAL ORDER.....9

D. CONCLUSION.....9

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

**WASHINGTON STATE CASES**

*Born v. Thompson*, 154 Wn.2d 749, 755, 117 P.3d 1098 (2005).....5  
*State v. Koerber*, 85 Wn. App. 1, 5-6, 931 P.2d 904 (1996).....7, 8  
*State v. Mannhalt*, 33 Wn. App. 696, 702, 658 P.2d 15 (1983).....7, 8  
*State v. Moore*, 121 Wn. App. 889, 895, 91 P.3d 136 (2004).....7  
*Weiss v. Thompson*, 120 Wn. App. 402, 410, n.3, 85 P.3d 944  
(2004).....5

**WASHINGTON STATUTES**

RCW 10.77.068.....2, 3  
RCW 10.77.084.....3  
RCW 10.77.086.....4, 5

**WASHINGTON COURT RULES**

WA CrR 8.3.....7, 8
